Figures in Rand 2018 2017

33. Prior period errors (continued)

Statement of finacial position
Increase in Property, plant and equipment - (48,218,854)
Decrease in Vat receivable - (33,648,681)
Increase in receivables from exchange transactions - (6,399,024)
Increase in payables in exchange transactions - (138,409,979)
Increase in cash and cash equivalents - 8,545
Decrease in consumer debtors - (10,570,410)
Decrease in accumulated surplus - 237,238,403

Net Increase/Decrease in accumulated surplus - -

Statement of financial performance
Increase in general expenses - 177,739,853
Increase in repairs and maintenance - 5,247,642
Decrease in depreciation - 55,015,839
Increase in employee related costs - 14,326
Increase in interest on investments - (99,838)
Increase in debt impairment - (490,053)

Net decrease in accumulated surplus - 237,427,769

68

Mopani District Municipality
(Registration number DC33)
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended June 30, 2018

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand 2018 2017

33. Prior period errors (continued)

Statement of financial position

Current Assets Balance
Previously
Reported

Prior period
adjustments

Restated
Balance

Vat receivable 119,537,056 (33,648,681) 85,888,375
Receivable from exchange transactions 197,953,417 (6,399,024) 191,554,392
Cash and cash equivalents 7,752,471 8,545 7,761,016
Consumer debtors 176,294,968 (10,570,410) 165,724,558

501,537,912 400,318,771 400,318,771

Non current assets
Property,plant and equipment 4,948,014,790 -48,218,854 4,899,795,936
Total current assets 4,948,014,790 -48,218,854 4,899,795,936

Liabilities
Current liabilites
Payables from exchange transactions 1,333,043,885 138,409,979
Total current liabilities 1,333,043,885 138,409,979

Accumulated surplus 3,989,739,359 (237,238,404)
Net assets 3,989,739,359 (237,238,404))

Statement of financial perfomance as at 30 June 2017
Revenue
Revenue from exchange transactions
Interest received - investment 7,028,526 99,838
Total Revenue 1,333,043,885 99,838

Expenditure
Employee related costs (321,188,887) (14,326)
Depreciation and amortisation (171,751,370) (55,015,839)
Debt Impairment (56,580,736) (490,053)
General expenses (116,205,665) (177,739,852)